03/17/2014 502724388

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2770993

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAMON CASTEY DOMINQUEZ	03/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARBERI, S.L.		
Street Address:	ddress: POLIGON INDUSTRIAL DE GIRONA S/N		
City:	RIUDELLOTS DE LA SELVA (GIRONA)		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code: 17457			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7319211	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

610-407-0700 Phone:

Email: kpcarney@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 1235 WESTLAKES DRIVE, SUITE 301 Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TJA-113US
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JACQUES L. ETKOWICZ	
SIGNATURE:	/JLE/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502724388

REEL: 032451 FRAME: 0985

ASSIGN	IMENT - Letters Pate	nt Docket Number (opti	onal): <u>TJA-113US</u>			
Whereas, the Assig	gnor(s):	The second secon	A			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
	ntion entitled: <u>COOKING UTENSI</u> ord of U.S. Patent No. <u>7,319,211</u>	L WITH BOTTOM WALL ADAPTED issued January 15, 2008.	FOR INDUCTION HEATING			
	BARBERI, S.L.					
ASSIGNEE		Poligon Índustrial de Girona s/n				
(Full Name and Ad	17457 Riudellots de la	Selva (Girona)				
	Spain					
is desirous of acqu	iring the entire interest in and to	said invention and the above-ide	ntified Letters Patent.			
Dollar (\$1.00), and Assignor, intending assigns, the full an	for other good and valuable con to be legally bound, hereby sells	ment by Assignee to Assignor of a sideration, the receipt of which is s, assigns and transfers to Assign at in and to said invention, the abo nations, to be obtained therefor.	hereby acknowledged, nee, its successors and			
	ereby warrants that no assignme ch would conflict with this Assign	ent, sale, agreement or encumbra iment.	nce has been or will be made			
legal representative possession, relatin to execute all instru	e thereof, to supply all information g to the making and practice of s rements proper to patent the inve	pon request of the Assignee or its in and evidence of which the Assi said invention, to testify in any leg ntion in the United States of Ame ments proper to carry out the inte	gnor has knowledge or al proceeding relating thereto, rica and foreign countries in			
		t, Assignor also grants to Assigne the validity of the patent rights as				
If the Assig	nor includes more than one indi lectively.	vidual, these obligations shall app	ly to these individuals both			
In witness	whereof, this Assignment is exec	cuted on the day indicated below.				
	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date			
Ramon Cas	tey Dominquez		15/03/14			

Page 1 of 1